Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
John Edward Barth Jr.	08/27/2008		
Kerry Bernstein	08/27/2008		
Ethan Harrison Cannon	08/28/2008		
Francis Roger White	08/27/2008		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION
Street Address:	NEW ORCHARD ROAD
City:	ARMONK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12200538

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: GLUCAS@CANTORCOLBURN.COM

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YOR920080408US1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deidre M. Davis, Reg. No. 52,797		

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 021458 FRAME: 0351

500633800

source=24Q0583#page1.tif source=24Q0583#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021458 FRAME: 0352

ASSIGNMENT

IBM DOCKET: YOR920080408US1

Where	ıs, I/wc							
(1) (2) (3) (4)	John Edward Barth Jr. Kerry Bernstein Ethan Harrison Cannon Francis Roger White	of of of of	Williston Underhill Essex Junction Essex Junction	County of County of County of County of	Chittenden Chittenden Chittenden Chittenden	and State of and State of and State of and State of	VT VT VT VT	and
have in	vented certain improvements in							
	DEEP TRENCH CAPACI	TOR 1	FOR SOI CMOS	DEVICES I	FOR SOFT E	RROR IMM	UNIT	Y
(select	one): x executed concurrently her	cwith o	or 🛘 Serial No	I	Filed on	**		
	as, INTERNATIONAL BUSINES business at Armonk, New Yor, interest in the said application erefore, for a valuable considerati assign, and transfer to IBM, its invention therein disclosed for t priority resulting from the filing any Letters Patent granted upon hereby agree that IBM may appl in connection with the United St	k 1050- and inv on, rec success he Unit of said the inv	4, (hereinafter called vention, and to any eipt whereof is here ors and assigns, the ted States and foreign United States apply ventions set forth in oreign Letters Pater	d IBM), desired United States a chy acknowledge entire right, titing countries, and I/w said application to said inven	s to acquire the nd foreign pate ged, I/we, the at the and interest in all foreign we request the Conto IBM, its suttion and I/we we	entire right, titlents to be obtain bove named, he in the said applicantries, and commissioner of accessors and as will execute all p	e and ed ther reby se cation all righ f Paten signs;	efore; ell, and ats of ts to issue and I/we
_	and scaled: ESSEX JCT V7 ;	0:	n: 27 Augu	<u>\$7</u> , 2008	8; John Edv	A. Say	1	_
(2) at	: <u>essex vo7 v7</u> ;	O	n: 27 AUGU	\$ <u>7</u> , 2008	8; Kerry Be	y But Instein	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_
(3) at	:;	0.	n:	, 2008	8; <u> </u>	rrison Cannon		_
(4) at	Essex Tet, UT:	O	n: 27 Aug.	2008		toger White		Kb

ASSIGNMENT

IBM DOCKET: YOR920080408US1

Where	as, I/wc							
(1) (2) (3) (4)	John Edward Barth Jr. Kerry Bernstein Ethan Harrison Cannon Francis Roger White	of of of of	Williston Underhill Essex Junction Essex Junction	County of County of County of County of	Chittenden Chittenden Chittenden Chittenden	and State of and State of and State of and State of	VT VT VT VI	and
	vented certain improvements in		ı					
	DEEP TRENCH CAPAC	TOR I	FOR SOI CMOS	S DEVICES F	OR SOFT E	RROR IMM	UNIT	Y
(select	one): x executed concurrently h	erewith (or 🛘 Scrial No. 🎺		Filed on			
	as, INTERNATIONAL BUSIN) business at Armonk, New Yo interest in the said application rerefore, for a valuable considera assign, and transfer to IBM, it invention therein disclosed for priority resulting from the filin any Letters Patent granted upo hereby agree that IBM may ap in connection with the United	ork 1050- on and invalidation, recursive success or the United of Said on the inv	4, (hereinafter calle vention, and to any eipt whereof is hen- ors and assigns, the lot States and forci United States apprentions set forth in proign Letters Pater	ed IBM), desires United States a eby acknowledge entire right, tit gn countries, an lication, and I/v said application at on said inven	s to acquire the nd foreign pate ged. I/we, the all le and interest in all foreign we request the Conto 113 M, its station and I/we vere	entire right, tit into be obtain bove named, he in the said appl countries, and Commissioner of accessors and a vill execute all	reby se ication all right selection selections.	cfore; ii, and ts of ts to issue and L/we
Signed	and sealed:							
(1) a	t:	O	n: , ,	, 2009	8; John Ed	ward Barth Jr.		_
(2) a	t:;	o	n;	, 200	8; Kerry Bo	ernstein		
(3) a	Renton, WA;	0	n: Aug 2	<u>ප</u> , 200	8; Ethan Hi	arrison Cannon		- \
(4) a	t;	o	n:	, 200	8;	Roger White		-

Page 1 of 1